PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Roy W. Martin	10/04/2006	
Perry L. Martin	11/02/2006	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Truox, Inc.
Street Address:	4724 Arnold Avenue
City:	McClellan
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95652

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10953967

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)836-2501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415/836.2500

Email: carissa.hemphill@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: DLA Piper US LLP

Address Line 1: 153 Townsend Street, Suite 800

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94107-1957

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2503159-991142

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Carissa Hemphill

Total Attachments: 5

source=TRUOX (355537-991142) Assignment#page1.tif source=TRUOX (355537-991142) Assignment#page2.tif source=TRUOX (355537-991142) Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 018569 FRAME: 0408

500186853

CH \$40,00

source=TRUOX (355537-991142) Assignment#page4.tif source=TRUOX (355537-991142) Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 018569 FRAME: 0409

Attorney Docket No. 2503159-991142

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PERRY L. MARTIN (residing at 4724 Arnold Avenue, McClellan, California 95652)

and ROY W. MARTIN (residing at 1440 Palmer, Downers Grove, Illinois 60516), have invented

certain new and useful improvements in METHOD OF REDUCING CHEMICAL OXYGEN

CONTAMINANTS IN WATER, U.S. patent application serial number 10/953,967 filed on

28 September 2004;

AND WHEREAS Truox, Inc., a Delaware corporation having the mailing address 4724 Arnold

Avenue, McClellan, CA 95652, hereinafter called the "assignee," is desirous of acquiring the

entire right, title, and interest in and to said application and the inventions and improvements

therein disclosed;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable

consideration paid to us by said assignee, receipt whereof we hereby acknowledge, we do

hereby assign, sell, transfer, and set over unto said assignee our entire right, title, and interest

in and to said application and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed for the United

States and all foreign countries and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United

States and all foreign countries and all divisions, reissues, continuations, renewals, and/or

extensions thereof including all priority rights under the International Convention associated

therewith for each country of the Union, said assignee to have and to hold the interests herein

assigned to the full ends of the terms of said Letters Patent and any and all divisions, reissues,

continuations, renewals, and/or extensions thereof, respectively, as fully and entirely as the

same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment not been made.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue such Letters Patent in

accordance herewith. We covenant that we are lawful owners of the application, inventions,

and improvements, that the same are unencumbered, that no license has been granted to

make, use, or vend the inventions or improvements on any of them, and that we have the full

right to make this assignment.

Page 1 of 3

Attorney Docket No. 2503159-991142

SF\3130710.1

PATENT REEL: 018569 FRAME: 0410 And for the consideration aforesaid, we agree, individually and jointly as co-inventor(s), that we will communicate to said assignee or the representatives thereof any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements, and will, upon request, but without expense to us, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, continuation, renewal, and/or extension applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do all other and further lawful acts, deemed necessary or expedient by said assignee or by counsel for said assignee, to assist or enable said assignee to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned. This assignment shall be binding upon our heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and/or assigns, as the case may be, of said assignee.

ΔS	CI.	œ	NI.	Λ	D	c	

2 Nov 2016
Dated

Perry L. Martin

Dated

Roy W. Martin

(See Signature Notarizations on next page.)

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)			
COUNTY OF THE PRIVATE) SS.			
On 1-2-00 before me, Thino Holland, Notary Public, personally appeared PERRY L. MARTIN,			
Or . personally known to me			
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence			
to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.			
WITNESS my hand and official seal.			
JAIME HOLLAND COMMISSION #1506732 > SACRAMENTO COUNTY SACRAMENTO C			
<u> </u>			
STATE OF ILLINOIS)) ss. COUNTY OF)			
On before me,, Notary Public, personally appeared ROY W. MARTIN,			
personally known to me			
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence			
to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.			
WITNESS my hand and official seal.			
SIGNATURE OF NOTARY PUBLIC (S E A L)			

Page 3 of 3

Attorney Docket No. 2503159-991142

And for the consideration aforesaid, we agree, individually and jointly as co-inventor(s), that we will communicate to said assignee or the representatives thereof any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements, and will, upon request, but without expense to us, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, continuation, renewal, and/or extension applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do all other and further lawful acts, deemed necessary or expedient by said assignee or by counsel for said assignee, to assist or enable said assignee to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned. This assignment shall be binding upon our heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and/or assigns, as the case may be, of said assignee.

ASSIGNORS:

Dated	Perry L. Martin
10/4/06	Pm W. Mark
Dated	Roy W. Martin

(See Signature Notarizations on next page.)

STATE OF CALIFORNIA))	
)) ss.	
COUNTY OF)	
On	before me,	
On	ed PERRY L. MARTIN,	
personally know Or	n to me	
	n the basis of satisfactory evidence	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
that he executed the same in	subscribed to the within instrument and ac his authorized capacity, and that by his entity upon behalf of which the person ac	s signature on the
WITNESS my hand and of	fficial seal.	
•		
	SIGNATURE OF NOTAR	RY PUBLIC
(SEAL)		
STATE OF ILLINOIS		
) ss.	
COUNTY OF 10 11)	
0-0014 2006	before me, Caylon B. Wared ROY W. MARTIN,	1/20
Notary Public personally appeare	ed ROY W MARTIN	inace,
rotary Labric, pordoriany appoint	Section III to accord	
personally know	vn to me	
proved to me or	n the basis of satisfactory evidence	
that he executed the same in	subscribed to the within instrument and achies authorized capacity, and that by his entity upon behalf of which the person achies.	s signature on the
WITNESS my hand and of	fficial seal.	
*OFFICIAL S Clayton B. Wo Notary Public, Stat My Commission Expires (S E A L)	falface te of fillinols	(Nallac RY PUBLIC
SF\3130710.1	Page 3 of 3 Attorney Do	ocket No. 2503159-991142

RECORDED: 11/30/2006

PATENT REEL: 018569 FRAME: 0414